Senate Environment, Communications, Information Technology and the Arts Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Communications, Information Technology and the Arts portfolio

National Museum of Australia
Budget Estimates Hearings 22, 23 and 24 May 2006


Outcome 1,  Output 1.2





Question: 350
Topic:  Collections Development Policy
Hansard Page: ECITA 130

Senator Lundy asked:

Please provide specific variances between the National Museum of Australia’s 
pre December 2005 and the post December 2005 updated Collections Development Policy. 
Answer:

As indicated in the reply at the Budget Estimates Hearings, the substance of the National Museum’s Collection Development Policy post December 2005 has not changed, although there have been changes to the wording.

Copies of the pre December 2005 and post December 2005 Collection Development Policy documents are attached for information. 
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Question: 351

Topic: Legal services
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Ludwig asked:

(1) What sum did the department or agency spend during 2005-2006 on external legal services (including private firms, the Australian Government Solicitor and any others)?

(2) What sum did the department or agency spend on internal legal services?

(3) What is the department or agency's projected expenditure on legal services for 2006‑2007?

Answer: 

(1) The year to date expenditure recorded for external legal services for the National Museum of Australia totalled $150,678 (including GST).
(2) The year to date expenditure recorded for internal legal services for the National Museum of Australia totalled $33,354 (including GST).

(3) The anticipated expenditure for the National Museum of Australia for 2006-07 is $207,000 (including GST).
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Question: 352

Topic: Executive coaching and/or leadership training
Written Question on Notice

Senator Ludwig asked:

The following questions relate to the purchase of executive coaching and/or other leadership training services by the department/agency, broken down for each of the last four financial years. Note: 2002-03 up to and including 2005-06

Where available, please provide:

1. Total spending on these services.

2. The number of employees offered these services and their salary level.

3. The number of employees who have utilised these services and their salary level.

4. The names of all service providers engaged.

5. For each service purchased from a provider listed in the answer to the previous question, please provide:

a. The name and nature of the service purchased.

b. Whether the service is one-on-one or group based.

c. The number of employees who received the service.

d. The total number of hours involved for all employees.

e. The total amount spent on the service.

f. A description of the fees charged (e.g. per hour, complete package).

g. Where a service was provided at any location other than the department or agency's own premises, please provide:

i. The location used

ii. The number of employees who took part on each occasion

iii. The total number of hours involved for all employees who took part.

Answer: 

1.
2002-03 - nil

2003-04 - nil

2004-05 - $7,836 (includes GST)

2005-06 - $825 (includes GST)

2.
From 2002-03 to 2005-06 the following numbers of SES staff were employed when executive coaching / leadership training opportunities were available to those staff:

2002-03 - 4
(3 x SES Band 1 - salary range $100,000-$109,999).



(1 x SES Band 2 - salary range $120,000-$129,999).

2003-04 - 4
(2 x SES Band 1 - salary range $100,000-$109,999).



(1 x SES Band 1 - salary range $110,000-$119,999).

(1 x SES Band 2 - salary range $130,000-$139,999).

2004-05 - 3
(3 x SES Band 1 - salary range $110,000-$119,999).

2005-06 - 3
(2 x SES Band 1 - salary range $110,000-$119,999).



(2 x SES Band 1 - salary range $120,000-$129,999).

3.
2002-03 – no SES staff took up executive coaching / leadership training opportunities.

2003-04 – no SES staff took up executive coaching / leadership opportunities.

2004-05 – 2
(2 x SES Band 1 - salary range $110,000-$119,999) SES staff took up executive coaching / leadership opportunities.

2005-06 – 2
(2 x SES Band 1 - salary range $120,000-$129,999) SES staff took up executive coaching / leadership opportunities.
4. 
2002-03 - nil.

2003-04 - nil.

2004-05 – Yellow Edge Pty Ltd.
2004-05 - Macquarie Graduate School of Management.

2004-05 - Australian Public Service Commission.
2004-05 - IIR Executive Development.
2004-05 - Institute of Public Administration of Australia.

2004-05 - Melbourne Business School.

2005-06 – Yellow Edge Pty Ltd.

5.
Provider: Yellow Edge Pty Ltd (2004-05)

a. Executive Coaching.

b. One-on-one.

c. 1 employee received the service.

d. 2 hours.

e. The total amount spent on the service was $484 (including GST)

f. This amount was based on a per hour rate.

g. i.
not applicable.

ii.
not applicable.

iii.
not applicable.


Provider: Macquarie Graduate School of Management (2004-05)


a.
Influence and Negotiation Skills


b.
Group based.


c.
1 employee received the service.


d.
12 hours.


e.
The total amount spent on the service was $2776 (includes GST)


f.
This amount was based on a complete package.


g.
i.
Talavera Road, Macquarie Park, North Ryde, NSW. 

ii.
1 employee.

iii.
12 hours. 

Provider: Australian Public Service Commission (2004-05)




a.
Orientation to the SES.




b.
Group-based




c.
1 employee received the service.




d.
12 hours.




e.
The total amount spent on the service was $1183 (includes GST)




f.
This amount was based on a complete package.




g.
i. 
Kings Ave, Barton, ACT. 





ii.
1 employee.





iii.
12 hours.

Provider: IIR Executive Development (2004-05)



a.
Strategically Influencing Across Your Organisation.



b.
Group based



c.
1 employee received the service.



d.
12 hours.



e.
The total amount spent on the service was $2171 (includes GST)



f.
This amount was based on a complete package.



g.
i.
Sussex St, Sydney, NSW. 




ii.
1 employee.




iii.
12 hours.

Provider: Institute of Public Administration of Australia (2004-05)



a.
Personal Coaching.



b.
Group based.



c.
1 employee received the service.



d.
1.5 hours.



e.
The total amount spent on the service was $73 (includes GST)



f.
This amount was based on a complete package.



g.
i.
Totterdall St, Belconnen, ACT




ii.
1 employee.




iii. 
1.5 hours.

Provider: Melbourne Business School (2004-05)


a.
Leadership Program.



b.
Group based. 



c.
1 employee received the service.



d.
18 hours.



e.
The total amount spent on the service was $1149 (includes GST)



f.
This amount was based on a complete package.



g.
i.
200 Leicester St, Carlton, VIC.




ii.
1 employee.




iii.
18 hours.

Provider: Yellow Edge Pty Ltd (2005-06)



a.
Executive Coaching.



b.
One-on-one.



c.
1 employee received the service.



d.
3 hours.



e.
The total amount spent on the service was $825 (includes GST)



f.
This amount was amount was based on a per hour basis.



g.
i.
Not applicable.




ii.
Not applicable.




iii.
Not applicable.

